

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 192 OF 2016
(CNR No. WBPS01-000506-2016)
(JO CODE No. WB01229)

Order No. - 53
Dt. 07.09.2022

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 12.02.2021 under Section 151 of CPC and hearing of petition dated 04.04.2022 under Order 6 Rule 17 of the CPC.

Plaintiffs and defendant no. 2 file hazira.

Plaintiffs file a petition stating that he has got an information that the defendant no. 2 has been died but he could not specify the date of death of defendant no. 2 and also did not submit any death certificate.

On the other hand, Ld. Advocate for the defendant no. 2 files hazira on his behalf.

Considering the same, it appears that the presence of the defendant no. 2 is hereby required to further proceed of this case.

Accordingly, the defendant no. 2 is hereby directed to appear personally before this court on the date fixed.

Inform Ld. Advocate for the defendant.

To 30.11.2022 for appearance of defendant no. 2.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.