

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 192 OF 2016
(CNR No. WBPS01-000506-2016)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. -77
Dt. 07.11.2025

Today is fixed for P.Hearing of the suit positively.
Plaintiff files Hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment
on the grounds of filing of application before the
Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Heard. Considered.

The Court is of the view that until and unless there
is no specific stay order, the suit will proceed in its
regular manner.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for direction upon
the defendant to appear on the next date with their
identity proof on the next date on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 12.11.2025 for P.Hearing of the suit positively in presence
of the substituted defendant with documents regarding their
identity.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.