

EJECTMENT SUIT :-192 OF 2016
(CNR No. WBPS01-000506-2016)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)
Before :Smt. P. Shukla,Ld. Judge. 2nd Bench

Order no. -97
Dt.17.02.2026

Today is fixed for D.W positively.
Plaintiff files Hazira.
Learned Advocate for both sides are present.
Defendant files a petition praying to take off the
matter from the evidence board on the grounds stated therein.
Copy is served.
Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.
Let the suit be taken off from the evidence board.
Defendant also files a petition U/O 6 R 17 r.w.s 151 C.P.C.
Copy is served.
Let it be kept with the case record.
Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff verbally prays for time
to file W/O against the petition U/O 6 R 17 r.w.s 151 C.P.C.
Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed.
To 20.02.2026 for hearing of petition U/O 6 R 17 r.w.s 151 C.P.C
filed by the Defendant dated 17.02.2026; W/O if any in the meantime
positively.

Sd/-
Judge, Bench - II
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.