

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :-192 OF 2016
(CNR No. WBPS01-000506-2016)
Before :Smt. A.Bhattacharya,Ld. Judge. 5th Bench

Order no. -106

Dt. 09.06.2026

Learned P.O is under order of transfer, Learned P.O
5th Bench is in charge of this Bench.

Today is fixed for D.W.

Learned Advocate for both sides are present.

Plaintiff files Hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment
on the grounds stated therein.

Heard.Considered.Prayer is allowed subject to payment
of cost of Rs.30,000/- to be paid by the Defendant to the
Plaintiff.

The case is adjourned.

To 14.07.2026 for payment of cost of Rs.30,000/- by the Defendant to
the Plaintiff and D.W.

Sd/-
Judge-in-charge, Bench - II
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.